

Darin M. Benyak

Vice President, Nuclear Support and Regulatory Affairs

March 21, 2019 L-19-032

10 CFR 50.54(w)(3)

ATTN: Document Control Desk U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555-0001

SUBJECT:

Beaver Valley Power Station, Unit Nos. 1 and 2 Docket No. 50-334, License No. DPR-66 Docket No. 50-412, License No. NPF-73 Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station, Unit No. 1 Docket No. 50-346, License No. NPF-3

Perry Nuclear Power Plant, Unit No. 1
Docket No. 50-440, License No. NPF-58

Annual Notification of Property Insurance Coverage

In accordance with 10 CFR 50.54, "Conditions of licenses," paragraph (w)(3), FirstEnergy Nuclear Operating Company (FENOC) hereby confirms that a primary and blanket nuclear property insurance policy is provided by Nuclear Electric Insurance Limited for the amounts listed below.

<u>Facility</u>	<u>Total Coverage</u>
Beaver Valley Power Station, Unit Nos. 1 and 2	\$2,750,000,000*
Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station, Unit No. 1	\$2,750,000,000*
Perry Nuclear Power Plant, Unit No. 1	\$2,750,000,000*

^{*}The \$2,750,000,000 coverage includes a \$1,250,000,000 blanket policy shared by the three active FENOC sites.

Beaver Valley Power Station, Unit Nos. 1 and 2 Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station, Unit No. 1 Perry Nuclear Power Plant, Unit No. 1 L-19-032 Page 2

There are no regulatory commitments contained in this letter. If there are any questions, or if additional information is required, please contact Mr. Phil H. Lashley, Acting Manager, FENOC Nuclear Licensing and Regulatory Affairs, at (330) 315-6808.

Sincerely, Dawn M. Bey L

Darin M. Benyak

cc: NRC Region I Administrator

NRC Region III Administrator

NRC Resident Inspector - Beaver Valley Power Station, Unit Nos. 1 and 2

NRC Resident Inspector - Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station, Unit No. 1

NRC Resident Inspector – Perry Nuclear Power Plant, Unit No. 1

NRC Project Manager – FENOC Fleet

Director BRP/DEP

Site BRP/DEP Representative Utility Radiological Safety Board